ZIYIN LEE to Bring Groundbreaking Fusion Hip-Hop to March 8th Lincoln Center Concert



New York City, New York Feb 7, 2025 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Acclaimed artist, choreographer, and cultural bridge-builder **Ziyin Lee** is set to take the stage in an electrifying live concert at Lincoln Center on <u>March 8th, 2025</u>, continuing his mission of fusing Chinese culture with the vibrant energy of New York's street dance vibes and his unique take on hip-hop. Through his brand, Takala Land Entertainment, Lee is set to showcase his signature blend of original dance, hip-hop music, fashion, and

traditional Chinese culture, offering audiences a refreshing and unforgettable experience. The stage production will bring together renowned guest vocalists and dance artists from the global industry, highlighting the boundless creativity of the arts.

About Ziyin Lee

Ziyin Lee has been a pivotal figure in New York's performing arts community, curating flagship events and making history with his landmark performances at Carnegie Hall and Lincoln Center. Growing up immersed in New York's hip-hop culture, Lee has built an extraordinary career as a performer, choreographer, and educator. From 2018 to 2024, he was re-elected as an NBA stage performer at Barclays Center, serving as a guest performer and choreographer. He made history as the first-ever artist to present a hip-hop dance special at Carnegie Hall. In 2023, he won Best Dance Music Video at the International New York Film Festival. Additionally, he serves as a senior instructor for the China Street Dance Youth National Team and has created numerous self-directed original music works, including NingKong, Love Department, and Will Power.

Lee has also contributed to the international dance scene as a judge for street dance competitions in the USA and China. He represented New York's street dance community at the Bridge of the Future China-U.S. Youth Exchange Program and has performed as a guest artist at the China CBA Basketball Professional League. His achievements also include winning the Popping Dance Competition in Pennsylvania, USA.

Event Details

Date & Time: Saturday, March 8. 8 - 9:30 pm EST. Doors at 7:30 pm

Location: Bruno Walter Auditorium at 111 Amsterdam Ave, New York, NY 10023

Tickets: https://www.eventbrite.com/e/ziyin-lee-new-york-concert-tickets-1139377100579

With his upcoming concert, Ziyin Lee aims to push artistic boundaries once again, inviting audiences into his world of rhythm, movement, and cultural storytelling. Don't miss this landmark event celebrating the power of dance and music. For press inquiries, interviews, or further information, please contact: 78musicalarts@gmail.com

About Takala Land Entertainment

Takala Land Entertainment, founded by Ziyin Lee, is dedicated to creating artistic experiences that embody the essence of Eastern and Western artistic traditions and elevate street dance on a global stage.

Media Contact

******@gmail.com

Source : Ziyin Lee

See on IssueWire